



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4180 of 2025

Jagdeesh Prasad

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Lalji Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Azad Rai, C.S.C., Manoj Srivastava

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, Sri Azad Rai, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 and Sri Manoj Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7.
2. Sri Manoj Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List this case on 18.12.2025.
4. Till then, parties are directed to maintain status quo as on date.

(Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

November 6, 2025
ADY