



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4180 of 2025

Jagdeesh Prasad

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Lalji Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Azad Rai, C.S.C., Manoj Srivastava

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. No counter affidavit has been filed.
2. List this matter on 24.2.2026.
3. Interim order granted by this Court, shall remain in operation till further orders of this Court.

(Chandra Kumar Rai, J.)

January 30, 2026

PS*